Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-13-0719325 | 24DEC2013 RS Lz

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151356-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911047
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911047

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0WN oo -y p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK ) ZHANG 3 , y
::::::::::::::::
EEEEEEEEEEEE NAM

IFIED: APVD
FIED u.Guo SIDE FEED SYSTEM IIl APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l le- 1911047 F

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | sssss |"'"EET 1 OF |"E" Al

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
TATS DFARTRG T3 TNFUBLTSFED [ FECERSED FOR FILICATOR & T FEED FINGER SET UP GAGE ™ oISt REVIS IONS
SREIITT ST ECECTRonIeS CowarTian AL FIOHTS RESERED | 301694~ 301040-1 | I S e ——
PART : . PROGRAMMED RELEASED 2 3
nuwBER | REV PESCRIFTION MEMORY CHIP L e
19110471 A CUTS CARRIER 8-1911047-
1911047-6 | A CONTINUOUS CARRIER | 8-1911047-6
7-1911047-1 | A -1 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911047-1
7-1911047-6 | A -6 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911047-6
7-1911047-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 0 2. 79mm] F
INSUL| . 160 [4. 06mm] F
D —— —
APPL INSTRUCTIONS /)
408-10135 @
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR POWER TIMER CONTACT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH nall INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
57-. 181 [4.0-4.6 nm] —F— ‘ 106-. 161 [2.70mm-4.10mm]
TERMINAL 2 114-18050 - -
aepl spec () ) ) )
(2 (@ &)
TERMINALS APPLIED M
927713-3 9271131 I 92717376 I [-921773-1
WIRE : CRIMP
S1ZE ¥ HE [GH
2 5mm2 070002 L1 77 05]
2mm2 L0654.002 £1.64+.051
A | Smm2 0594002 £1.514.05] - [ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0
¢ 146 084002 L1 624 051 — SPRING. COMPRESSION
160G 057002 145+ 051 T [GUIDE FIN, HOLDDOR
- GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN
- [REF [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED
- SPACER, CRIMPER
- DOCUMENTAT [ON_PACKAGE
B AG, IDENTIFICATION 5
B 2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
- I WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 64
- [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (W3 X 6) [ 62
E SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X &) 60
- |4 SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 127 54
- NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
| HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
T STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 50
- SF SYSTEM 111 APPLICATOR 46
- [RAM 44
- SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 41
- SCREW, SET,SFT TIP 40
B PLUNGER, BALL METRIC 39
[ RING, INSULATION CRIMP 38
5 1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
I [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (WZ X 20) 33
/1N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - I WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 32
A R . , - SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 ¥ 10.0 3
/2N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. - | GFA"E? STRIP GUIDE 30
- . - S SSEMBLY, STRIP GUID 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION : e -
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - St R £
L - PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/AN ITEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH - I |STRIPPER 22
MACHINE APPLICATIONS - I WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
; FU I - . - [REF STRIPPER 9
/53\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO /‘\\ - | SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT }3
MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY / SHEAR_
N BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. ’ | SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/6N APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. N ! STOP, SHEAR |l
L/g - SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
INEEE [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
yANEREE ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
L
- Lo (77)REF =1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
O | TEM S0 LOCATED T 8eE 020 s | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACLR 4
(29)REF AT FRONT HOLES — — — [4.72+£0.5] " RETAINING PIN G — -
(29)R \ (S)EEF LOCAT ION N 2 CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
AN = TN - - -
- \ (34)REF .58 AN 2 CRIVPER, WIRE PREMIUN \
. [ \ — [14.76] S IR . : T [ ) [17EM
A \ 77-76|-71] -6 PART NO DESCRIPTION i
\ / i A v O s LT ToVRTZO0T
\ / 5 oot SO S 3 O D.WRIGHT ° ‘ = Tyco Electronics
THE  ZZWATZO Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS10KS o LE ‘r:’vDEM‘Nb TZMAY2007 |wavt -
NCHES [m] e L DEN G i SIDE FEED SYSTEM 111 APPLICATOR
cre w T s :
FLC +-
S &
Y A ~ y 1\/’ - . . _ 4 PL(“ +- . 5 B SIZE | CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO|
FEED TRACK POSITION TEM‘MQ/&W,T%F»)RT HOLDDOWN SET-UP S e TR TALE A | o077 [&= 1911027 .
) CUSTOMER DRANING e o s e A

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENG INCER DRAWING

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER- 1911047 SHEET2OF2 REV.A1




